

N.S.Kamble

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 749 OF 2026

Mohsin Javed Shaikh ...Applicant

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr.Salman Pathan, for the Applicant.

Mr.P.P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 7th MAY 2026

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.05.11
11:34:31 +0530

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.

2. Stand over to 9th June 2026.

3. Liberty to move before vacation Court.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)